
From: 
Sent: 

David Aman [DAman@cgsh.com] 
Wednesday, September 17, 2008 11:25 AM 

To: 

Subject: 

feldsteinh@sullcrom.com; HaeRan.Kim@ny.frb.org; James L BROMLEY; 
James.Bergin@ny.frb.org; Joyce.Hansen@ny.frb.org; Lee C BUCHHEIT; 
Shari.Leventhal@ny.frb.org; Thomas.Baxter@ny.frb.org; Smith, Richard: Legal (NYK); 
Hughes, Jonathan: Legal (NYK); Claytonj@sullcrom.com; Eitelm@sullcrom.com 
FRBNY- Barclays agreement, revised 

Attachments: 1949247 _ 4(Ltr-from Barclays Capital to FRBNY).DOC; blackline.doc 

Dear All: 

Attached is a draft of the agreement, revised as discussed this morning. I would appreciate it if Shari would respond (or 
designate someone to respond) confirming the FRBNY's agreement with the revisions and if Hydee would respond (or 
designate someone to respond) confirming Barclay's agreement with the revisions. 

Best regards, 

David 

David Aman 
Cleary Gottlieb Steen & Hamilton LLP 
One Liberty Plaza, New York NY 10006 
t: +1 212 225 2262 1 t: +1 212 225 3999 

www.clearygottlieb.com I daman@cgsh.com 

This message is being sent from a law firm and may contain 
confidential or privileged information. If you are not 
the intended recipient, please advise the sender 
immediately by reply e-mail and delete this message and 
any attachments without retaining a copy. 
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